

\ SLP(C)No. 13342 OF 2000

ITEM No.3

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13342/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2000 in CIMA 25/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

MUSHTAQ HUSSAN MIR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGNL.MANAGER,U.I.INSURANCE CO.LTD.&ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 12/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) M/s SK Puri,Rajesh Srivastava,  
U.Banerjee,Anindita Gupta,Advs.  
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R  
.SP2

In view of the office report dated 11th October,  
2001 service is complete. It is reported that the  
learned counsel for the petitioner is having  
temperature. The case is adjourned by two weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[Radha Rani Bhatia]  
Court Master